R
版本：200911B                       1/6
低频放大管壳额定的双极型晶体管
CASE-RATED BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR FOR TYPE 3DD4460 FOR LOW FREQUENCY
3DD4460
订 货 型 号
Order codes
印    记

RoHS product.
TO-3P(H)IS
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
印记说明  MARKING
1  2  3
商标 Trademark
型号 Part No.
年月 Year month
举例 For example
“8”－2008，“10”10月 october
APPLICATIONS
 Switching power supply
for color TV.
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
R                                           3DD4460
版本：200911B     2/6
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25 )℃
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
集电极—基极直流电压
Collector−Base Voltage
BVCBO 1200 V
集电极—发射极直流电压
Collector−Emitter Voltage
BVCEO 700 V
发射极—基极直流电压
Emitter−Base Voltage
BVEBO 6 V
直流 DC IC 10 最大集电极电流
Collector Current 脉冲 Pulse ICP 20
A
最大基极直流电流
Base Current
IB 5 A
最大集电极耗散功率
Collector Power Dissipation
PC 50 W
最高结温
Max. Junction Temperature
Tj 150
℃
储存温度
Storage Temperature Range
TSTG -55~+150 ℃
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tc=25 )℃
项    目
Parameter
测试条件
Tests conditions
最小值
Min
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
V(BR)CEO IC=10mA,IB=0 700  V
V(BR)CBO IC=1mA,IE=0 1200  V
V(BR)EBO  IE=1mA,IC=0 6  V
ICBO  VCB=1200V, IE=0  1 mA
IEBO  VEB=6V, IC=0  10 µA
VCE = 5 V, IC = 1 A 15 35
HFE
VCE = 5 V, IC = 5 A 6
VCE(sat) IC=3A, IB=0.6A  0.5 V
VBE(sat) IC=3A, IB=0.6A  1.3 V